OP \$90.00 5095198

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM776432

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|--------------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT | |
| EFFECTIVE DATE: | 05/25/2021 | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---|----------|----------------|----------------------|
| THE CREDIT PROS INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION (FLORIDA) | | 12/23/2022 | Corporation: FLORIDA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | THE CREDIT PROS INTERNATIONAL, LLC |
|-------------------|------------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 7750 OKEECHOBEE BLVD. |
| Internal Address: | #4-765 |
| City: | WEST PALM BEACH |
| State/Country: | FLORIDA |
| Postal Code: | 33411 |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|------------------|
| Registration Number: | 5095198 | CP |
| Registration Number: | 6921680 | СР |
| Registration Number: | 6921681 | CP THECREDITPROS |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9542529192

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9542529110

Email: prodp@ix.netcom.com **Correspondent Name:** RICHARD S. ROSS, ESQ.

Address Line 1: 525 NE 14 AVENUE

Address Line 4: FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA 33301

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | RICHARD S. ROSS, ESQ. | |
|--------------------|-------------------------|--|
| SIGNATURE: | /RICHARD S. ROSS, ESQ./ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 12/26/2022 | |

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 007929 FRAME: 0663 source=10001#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007929 FRAME: 0664

ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

WHEREAS, THE CREDIT PROS INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION (FLORIDA), a Florida corporation, whose principal places of business address is 7750 Okeechobee Blvd., Suite #4-765, West Palm Beach, Florida 33411, who owns and is the named registrant of the following United States service mark registrations, and who exclusively controls the use of the marks identified in the said registrations:

| Mark: | Reg. No. | Application Date | Registration Date |
|--------------------|----------|------------------|-------------------|
| CP AND DESIGN | 5095198 | 4/26/2016 | 12/6/2016 |
| CP AND DESIGN | 6921680 | 9/22/2021 | 12/13/2022 |
| CP THE CREDIT PROS | | | |
| AND DESIGN | 6921681 | 9/22/2021 | 12/13/2022 |

and;

WHEREAS, THE CREDIT PROS INTERNATIONAL, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, with a principal place of business address located at 7750 Okeechobee Blvd., Suite #4-765, West Palm Beach, Florida 33411, is desirous of acquiring full past, present and future rights in and to said registrations and said marks, including all the good will associated therewith, and further including the right to sue for past infringements thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, BE IT KNOWN THAT, for good and valuable consideration equal to ten U.S. dollars (US\$10.00), receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said THE CREDIT PROS INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION (FLORIDA) does hereby agree to sell, assign and transfer its interest in and to the said registrations and said marks, including all the good will associated therewith, and further including the right to sue for past infringements thereof, to THE CREDIT PROS INTERNATIONAL, LLC, effective May 25, 2021.

THE CREDIT PROS INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION (FLORIDA)

Date: December 23, 2022

By: Jason Kannan, CEO

TRADEMARK REEL: 007929 FRAME: 0665

RECORDED: 12/26/2022